TOMORROW
WE BEGIN

POEMS TO FIND YOURSELF IN

MATT GOODFELLOW

BLOOMSBURY




TOMORROW
WE BEGIN



BLOOMSBURY EDUCATION
Bloomsbury Publishing Plc
50 Bedford Square, London, WC1B 3DP, UK
29 Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, reland

BLOOMSBURY, BLOOMSBURY EDUCATION and the Diana logo are trademarks of
Bloomshury Publishing Plc

First published in Great Britain, 2024 by Bloomsbury Publishing Plc
This edition published in Great Britain, 2024 by Bloomsbury Publishing Plc

Text copyright © Matt Goodfellow, 2024
Cover illustrations © Oriol Vidal, 2024

Interior illustrations copyright © Shutterstock 2024

Matt Goodfellow and Oriol Vidal have asserted their rights under the Copyright, Designs
and Patents Act, 1988, to be identified as Author and lllustrator of this work

This is a work of fiction. Names and characters are the product of the author’s imagination
and any resemblance to actual persons, living or dead, is entirely coincidental.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or
by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, or any information
storage or retrieval system, without prior permission in writing from the publishers
A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library
ISBN: PB: 978-1-8019-9339-5; ePDF: 978-1-8019-9340-1; ePub: 978-1-8019-9342-5

24681097531

Text design by Clare Mills

Printed and bound in the UK by CPI Group Ltd. Croydon, CRO 4YY

®
MIX
Paper | Supporting

responsible forestry

:Ewmerg FSC® C171272

To find out more about our authors and books visit www.bloomsbury.com
and sign up for our newsletters



TOMORROW
WE BEGIN

POEMS TO FIND YOURSELF IN

W N “ ,
h A‘ i M» bl b L ooV Rt A 8

MATT GOODFELLOW

BLOOMSBURY







HERE

Nobody ever told me there was a space called poetry
where I could find a shape for the thoughts I carried
thoughts about my life and why it seemed to be so
different from all my mates

thoughts about the lives I saw spiralling around me
thoughts that lived inside my head knocking on the
inside of my skull

thoughts about anger and frustration and sadness and
happiness and strangeness

I didn’'t know that poetry would allow me talk about
whatever I wanted

and do it in the voice I was born with should I choose
to use it.

I want you to know that there is a spdce called poetry
and if it interests you

if you're the sort of person whose head is filled with
ideas and feelings

that don’t seem to match curricular targets

I want you to know there’s a space called poetry

and this space will always be here.






CONTENTS

There’s no way I'm goin in

I look like a muppet

I knew it

7C

Sometimes it’s the one you least expect
We're early

Nik

Drama

The squirrel

Down a high school field

Bein dragged to yer mum and dad’s
mates’ for a BBQ

Mum! Finally!

English Year 8

Tribe

A quick reminder

Rugby club

Drift

10

12
13

20
22
25
26
28
30

32
34
36
38
40
44



Last weekend

I keep hearin this kid’s voice from the
back of the class

Friday

Snakes

This time

Christmas

And I dream my yedr group is in the sed
At work, Mum’s tough

Step on

I sit on my windowsill and scan for its
stage

The start of Year 9 motivational speech
So tell me this

Take d look at the sky tonight

Pound shop politicians

Year 9 parents’ evening

I don’'t know where to put all this stuff
in my head

Bezzies

Dream holiday

So  Matthew

After school in the music room

46
48

52
55
56
60
61
62
64
66

67
68
69
70
/3

76
78
80
82



How I always feel after speaking to 83
Miss Ahmed

After the last day of term 84
Tight 85
There’s this burger place 86
In the middle of maths 87
Lost boy 88
I dreamt you were in the woods 90
The thing 91
15th birthday 92
0K, Mum, so you wanna know why I lie? 94
The front door closes behind me 95
Lunchtime 96
Sunny D 98
16 100
Hey 102
Stone cold 103
The Year 11 lad through the trees is 104
[aughing

Grandad says 106
When Mum talks 107
Paul 108

Something carries on 110



The blazer sleeves are stupidly long and the shoulder
pads are ridiculous.

The shoes are clumpy and way too shiny and my feet
are comin out the back when I walk.

The shirt collar’s already makin my neck dead sore
and blotchy.

My bag’s stuffed full of pens and pencils and rulers
and a calculator that’s built for massive-brained rocket
scientists

not an 11-year-old kid with a particular allergy to all
things maths.




You look fine, Mum says, without lookin up from her phone.
Everyone’s in the same boat, stop worrying.

Are they really? I say,
but she’s dlready turnin her laptop on and mutterin
about people pullin sickies

so I stand and look at myself in the mirror.

First day of high school
and I don't look fine

I look like a muppet.




I'm slippin and slidin
just breathin survivin
I'm needin to find a new vibe.

My mind lets the tide in
I'm surfin and ridin
on break times that keep me alive.




The kids I was close to
don’t know I'm supposed to
be chillin with people who see.

My pathway is steeper
my darkness is deeper
the tribe that I need starts with me.




SOMETHING CARRIES ON

High summer, y’know, like times'll never end
bleached on the beach with a stack of safe friends.

Waves chillin low and the tunes flow smooth
relax with the craic lettin jokes set the groove.

Trains in the distance, man, the world rumbles by
waitin for the stars now to tear back the sky.

Every wall must rattle when this change comes crashin in
before we start let’s fall apart - tomorrow, we begin.






