

POEMS TO FIND YOURSELF IN



MATT GOODFELLOW

BLOOMSBURY

TOMORROW WE BEGIN

BLOOMSBURY EDUCATION Bloomsbury Publishing Plc 50 Bedford Square, London, WC1B 3DP, UK 29 Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Ireland

BLOOMSBURY, BLOOMSBURY EDUCATION and the Diana logo are trademarks of Bloomsbury Publishina Pic

First published in Great Britain, 2024 by Bloomsbury Publishing Plc

This edition published in Great Britain, 2024 by Bloomsbury Publishing Plc

Text copyright © Matt Goodfellow, 2024 Cover illustrations © Oriol Vidal, 2024

Interior illustrations copyright @ Shutterstock 2024

Matt Goodfellow and Oriol Vidal have asserted their rights under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act, 1988, to be identified as Author and Illustrator of this work

This is a work of fiction. Names and characters are the product of the author's imagination and any resemblance to actual persons, living or dead, is entirely coincidental.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, or any information storage or retrieval system, without prior permission in writing from the publishers

A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

ISBN: PB: 978-1-8019-9339-5; ePDF: 978-1-8019-9340-1; ePub: 978-1-8019-9342-5

2 4 6 8 10 9 7 5 3 1

Text design by Clare Mills

Printed and bound in the UK by CPI Group Ltd. Croydon, CRO 4YY



To find out more about our authors and books visit www.bloomsbury.com
and sign up for our newsletters

TOMORROW WE BEGIN

POEMS TO FIND YOURSELF IN



MATT GOODFELLOW

BLOOMSBURY

HERE

Nobody ever told me there was a space called poetry where I could find a shape for the thoughts I carried thoughts about my life and why it seemed to be so different from all my mates thoughts about the lives I saw spiralling around me thoughts that lived inside my head knocking on the inside of my skull thoughts about anger and frustration and sadness and happiness and strangeness I didn't know that poetry would allow me talk about whatever I wanted and do it in the voice I was born with should I choose to use it.

I want you to know that there is a space called poetry and if it interests you if you're the sort of person whose head is filled with ideas and feelings that don't seem to match curricular targets
I want you to know there's a space called poetry and this space will always be here.

CONTENTS

There's no way I'm goin in		
I look like α muppet		
I knew it	12	
7C	13	
Sometimes it's the one you least expect	16	
We're early	20	
Nik	22	
Drama	25	
The squirrel	26	
Down a high school field	28	
Bein dragged to yer mum and dad's	30	
mates' for a BBQ		
Mum! Finally!	32	
English Year 8	34	
Tribe	36	
A quick reminder	38	
Rugby club	40	
Drift	44	

Last weekend	46	
I keep hearin this kid's voice from the		
back of the class		
Friday	52	
Snakes	55	
This time	56	
Christmas	60	
And I dream my year group is in the sea	61	
At work, Mum's tough	62	
Step on	64	
I sit on my windowsill and scan for its	66	
stage		
The start of Year 9 motivational speech	67	
So tell me this	68	
Take a look at the sky tonight	69	
Pound shop politicians	70	
Year 9 parents' evening	73	
I don't know where to put all this stuff	74	
in my head		
Bezzies	76	
Dream holiday	78	
So Matthew	80	
After school in the music room	82	

How I always feel after speaking to	83
Miss Ahmed	
After the last day of term	84
Tight	85
There's this burger place	86
In the middle of maths	87
Lost boy	88
I dreamt you were in the woods	90
The thing	91
15th birthday	92
OK, Mum, so you wanna know why I lie?	94
The front door closes behind me	95
Lunchtime	96
Sunny D	98
16	100
Hey	102
Stone cold	103
The Year 11 lad through the trees is	104
laughing	
Grandad says	106
When Mum talks	107
Paul	108
Something carries on	110

THERE'S NO WAY I'M GOIN IN I LOOK LIKE A MUPPET

The blazer sleeves are stupidly long and the shoulder pads are ridiculous.

The shoes are clumpy and way too shiny and my feet are comin out the back when I walk.

The shirt collar's already makin my neck dead sore and blotchy.

My bag's stuffed full of pens and pencils and rulers and a calculator that's built for massive-brained rocket scientists

not an 11-year-old kid with a particular allergy to all things maths.

You look fine, Mum says, without lookin up from her phone. Everyone's in the same boat, stop worrying.

Are they really? I say, but she's already turnin her laptop on and mutterin about people pullin sickies

so I stand and look at myself in the mirror.

First day of high school and I don't look fine

I look like a muppet.

TRIBE

I'm slippin and slidin just breathin survivin I'm needin to find a new vibe.

My mind lets the tide in I'm surfin and ridin on break times that keep me alive.

The kids I was close to don't know I'm supposed to be chillin with people who see.

My pathway is steeper my darkness is deeper the tribe that I need starts with me.

SOMETHING CARRIES ON

High summer, y'know, like times'll never end bleached on the beach with a stack of safe friends.

Waves chillin low and the tunes flow smooth relax with the craic lettin jokes set the groove.

Trains in the distance, man, the world rumbles by waitin for the stars now to tear back the sky.

Every wall must rattle when this change comes crashin in before we start let's fall apart – tomorrow, we begin.